

**WYLIE MEADOWS SUBDIVISION
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS A-6871
 AUGUST 16, 2019**

BASE BID

				B&B CONTRACTING, INC. ABERDEEN, SD		DAHME CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. ABERDEEN, SD		LIEN TRANSPORTATION COMPANY ABERDEEN, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 135,360.74	\$ 135,360.74	\$ 127,002.05	\$ 127,002.05	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$ 205,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Surfacing	400	SqFt	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.23	\$ 892.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 280.00	\$2.00	\$ 800.00
3	Remove and Dispose of Barb Wire Fence	757	Feet	\$ 1.00	\$ 757.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 1,082.51	\$ 1.15	\$ 870.55	\$1.00	\$ 757.00
4	Remove and Dispose of Trees	1	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 12,378.96	\$ 12,378.96	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	Full Depth Saw Cut	120	Feet	\$ 4.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.10	\$ 492.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 762.00	\$3.00	\$ 360.00
6	Unclassified Excavation	27,300	CuYd	\$ 3.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 5.63	\$ 153,699.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 184,275.00	\$5.00	\$ 136,500.00
7	12" Scarify and Recompact of Streets	5,300	CuYd	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 8,003.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 12,720.00	\$7.00	\$ 37,100.00
8	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil From Housing Lots	9,100	CuYd	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 28,210.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 21,385.00	\$5.00	\$ 45,500.00
9	Place Topsoil from Stockpile onto Housing Lots	9,100	CuYd	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 34,307.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 12,285.00	\$5.00	\$ 45,500.00
10	Geotextile Separator Fabric	15,840	SqYd	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 13,147.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 12,672.00	\$1.75	\$ 27,720.00
11	Reinforcing Geogrid	15,050	SqYd	\$ 2.10	\$ 31,605.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 31,605.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 30,852.50	\$3.25	\$ 48,912.50
12	Granular Base Course (10" Under Asphalt Street)	8,980.0	Tons	\$ 16.00	\$ 143,680.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 154,007.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 161,640.00	\$19.00	\$ 170,620.00
13	4.0" Asphalt Concrete Surfacing	3,355.0	Tons	\$ 92.00	\$ 308,660.00	\$ 92.93	\$ 311,780.15	\$ 92.00	\$ 308,660.00	\$110.00	\$ 369,050.00
14	Bituminous Tack Coat	8.8	Tons	\$ 836.00	\$ 7,356.80	\$ 840.78	\$ 7,398.86	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 11,880.00
15	24" Curb and Gutter	6,807	Feet	\$ 18.00	\$ 122,526.00	\$ 18.64	\$ 126,882.48	\$ 19.25	\$ 131,034.75	\$19.00	\$ 129,333.00
16	24" Curb and Gutter - Driveway Opening	1,344	Feet	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,755.20	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,889.60	\$2.50	\$ 3,360.00
17	6" Concrete Fillet	1,130	SqFt	\$ 12.25	\$ 13,842.50	\$ 12.34	\$ 13,944.20	\$ 12.75	\$ 14,407.50	\$11.00	\$ 12,430.00
18	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	660	SqFt	\$ 9.50	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 9.51	\$ 6,276.60	\$ 9.85	\$ 6,501.00	\$10.00	\$ 6,600.00
19	48" Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0-8')	14	Each	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 3,927.63	\$ 54,986.82	\$ 4,470.00	\$ 62,580.00	\$3,750.00	\$ 52,500.00
20	Extra Depth Manhole	5.2	Vert. Foot	\$ 170.00	\$ 884.00	\$ 129.10	\$ 671.32	\$ 146.95	\$ 764.14	\$225.00	\$ 1,170.00
21	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	651	Feet	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 39.58	\$ 25,766.58	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,295.00	\$42.00	\$ 27,342.00
22	10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	2,340	Feet	\$ 39.00	\$ 91,260.00	\$ 42.56	\$ 99,590.40	\$ 48.50	\$ 113,490.00	\$46.00	\$ 107,640.00
23	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer Piping	995	Feet	\$ 41.00	\$ 40,795.00	\$ 47.12	\$ 46,884.40	\$ 53.65	\$ 53,381.75	\$52.00	\$ 51,740.00
24	10" PVC Cap	2	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 224.16	\$ 448.32	\$ 255.25	\$ 510.50	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	8" x 4" Wye	12	Each	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 193.13	\$ 2,317.56	\$ 219.95	\$ 2,639.40	\$300.00	\$ 3,600.00
26	10" x 4" Wye	36	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 291.62	\$ 10,498.32	\$ 335.00	\$ 12,060.00	\$350.00	\$ 12,600.00
27	4" PVC Sewer Service Pipe	1,440	Feet	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 23.21	\$ 33,422.40	\$ 26.45	\$ 38,088.00	\$35.00	\$ 50,400.00
28	4" Clean Out	48	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 317.23	\$ 15,227.04	\$ 360.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$400.00	\$ 19,200.00

**WYLIE MEADOWS SUBDIVISION
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS A-6871
 AUGUST 16, 2019**

BASE BID

				B&B CONTRACTING, INC. ABERDEEN, SD		DAHME CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. ABERDEEN, SD		LIEN TRANSPORTATION COMPANY ABERDEEN, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Bid Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
29	Sanitary Sewer Manhole Testing	14	Each	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 278.38	\$ 3,897.32	\$ 320.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$250.00	\$ 3,500.00
30	Dewatering	2,000	Feet	\$ 0.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 36.60	\$ 73,200.00	\$ 41.70	\$ 83,400.00	\$20.00	\$ 40,000.00
31	Displacement and Deflection Testing of Sanitary Sewer Piping	3,986	Feet	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,986.00	\$ 1.27	\$ 5,062.22	\$ 1.45	\$ 5,779.70	\$3.00	\$ 11,958.00
32	Gravity Sewer Infiltration/Exfiltration/Air Testing	3,986	Feet	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,972.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 9,167.80	\$ 2.60	\$ 10,363.60	\$3.00	\$ 11,958.00
33	Connect to Existing Lift Station (Complete)	1	L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,112.13	\$ 8,112.13	\$ 9,235.00	\$ 9,235.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
34	6" PVC Watermain Piping	3,199	Feet	\$ 26.00	\$ 83,174.00	\$ 24.56	\$ 78,567.44	\$ 28.00	\$ 89,572.00	\$28.00	\$ 89,572.00
35	6" PVC Watermain Piping - Fire Hydrant Lead	91	Feet	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 25.10	\$ 2,284.10	\$ 28.60	\$ 2,602.60	\$32.00	\$ 2,912.00
36	10" PVC Watermain Piping	1,318	Feet	\$ 34.00	\$ 44,812.00	\$ 33.99	\$ 44,798.82	\$ 38.70	\$ 51,006.60	\$33.00	\$ 43,494.00
37	6" Saddle w/ 1 1/4" Corp. Stop	44	Each	\$ 365.00	\$ 16,060.00	\$ 285.60	\$ 12,566.40	\$ 325.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$325.00	\$ 14,300.00
38	10" Saddle w/ 1 1/4" Corp. Stop	4	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 337.62	\$ 1,350.48	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	1 1/4" Curb Stop w/ Box	48	Each	\$ 425.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 307.64	\$ 14,766.72	\$ 350.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$400.00	\$ 19,200.00
40	1 1/4" Copper Water Service	1,440	Feet	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 23.96	\$ 34,502.40	\$ 27.30	\$ 39,312.00	\$25.00	\$ 36,000.00
41	Connect to Existing Watermain	3	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,486.07	\$ 7,458.21	\$ 2,830.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
42	6" D.I. 22.5° Bend	1	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 348.37	\$ 348.37	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
43	6" D.I. 45° Bend	2	Each	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 810.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00
44	6" D.I. 90° Bend	3	Each	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 366.73	\$ 1,100.19	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00
45	10" D.I. 90° Bend	2	Each	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 664.51	\$ 1,329.02	\$ 755.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
46	6" Gate Valve w/ Box	16	Each	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 1,247.66	\$ 19,962.56	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00
47	10" Gate Valve w/ Box	2	Each	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,818.89	\$ 5,637.78	\$ 3,205.00	\$ 6,410.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
48	6" D.I Tee	9	Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 467.93	\$ 4,211.37	\$ 533.00	\$ 4,797.00	\$450.00	\$ 4,050.00
49	10" x 6" D.I. Tee	4	Each	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 757.81	\$ 3,031.24	\$ 863.00	\$ 3,452.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,800.00
50	10" D.I. Tee	2	Each	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 927.11	\$ 1,854.22	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 2,110.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00
51	10" x 8" D.I. Reducer	1	Each	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 572.22	\$ 572.22	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
52	8" x 6" D.I. Reducer	1	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 397.43	\$ 397.43	\$ 452.50	\$ 452.50	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
53	6" Watermain Cap	2	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 254.92	\$ 509.84	\$ 290.25	\$ 580.50	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
54	6" Fire Hydrant w/ Steamer	8	Each	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 4,353.61	\$ 34,828.88	\$ 4,955.00	\$ 39,640.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00
55	Watermain Casing Piping	180	Feet	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 36.18	\$ 6,512.40	\$ 41.20	\$ 7,416.00	\$46.00	\$ 8,280.00
56	2'x3' Type B Inlet w/Type B Frame and Grate	16	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 3,153.16	\$ 50,450.56	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 54,400.00

**WYLIE MEADOWS SUBDIVISION
 BID TABULATION
 HELMS A-6871
 AUGUST 16, 2019**

BASE BID

				B&B CONTRACTING, INC. ABERDEEN, SD		DAHME CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. ABERDEEN, SD		LIEN TRANSPORTATION COMPANY ABERDEEN, SD		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
Item		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
Bid Item No.	Description										
57	2'x3' Inlet w/Honeycomb Frame and Grate	2	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,901.93	\$ 5,803.86	\$ 3,303.00	\$ 6,606.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
58	2'x3' Inlet w/Honeycomb Frame and Grate and Concrete Apron	3	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,295.43	\$ 9,886.29	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
59	3'x4' Inlet w/Type B Frame and Grate	4	Each	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,229.04	\$ 16,916.16	\$ 4,815.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
60	15" RCP Storm Sewer	448	Feet	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 38.42	\$ 17,212.16	\$ 43.75	\$ 19,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 20,160.00
61	18" RCP Storm Sewer	1,186	Feet	\$ 45.00	\$ 53,370.00	\$ 42.64	\$ 50,571.04	\$ 48.50	\$ 57,521.00	\$50.00	\$ 59,300.00
62	18" RCP Storm Sewer Arch	124	Feet	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 75.79	\$ 9,397.96	\$ 86.30	\$ 10,701.20	\$65.00	\$ 8,060.00
63	18" RCP Flared End Arch	4	Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 788.14	\$ 3,152.56	\$ 765.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$900.00	\$ 3,600.00
64	24" RCP Storm Sewer	985	Feet	\$ 60.00	\$ 59,100.00	\$ 59.24	\$ 58,351.40	\$ 67.50	\$ 66,487.50	\$70.00	\$ 68,950.00
65	24" RCP Flared End	1	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 944.85	\$ 944.85	\$ 945.00	\$ 945.00	\$900.00	\$ 900.00
66	15" RCP Bend	1	Each	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 848.96	\$ 848.96	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
67	Flex-A-Mat	300	SqFt	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.81	\$ 3,543.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$15.00	\$ 4,500.00
68	Inlet Protection	24	Each	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 138.29	\$ 3,318.96	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$125.00	\$ 3,000.00
69	Silt Fencing	3,000	Feet	\$ 3.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.21	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 12,900.00	\$4.00	\$ 12,000.00
70	Seed and Fertilize	25.0	Acre	\$ 750.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2,721.48	\$ 68,037.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 28,750.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$1,756,745.04		\$ 2,008,478.69		\$2,114,198.89		\$2,266,708.50	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: *Larry Heon* DATE: 8/16/2019